Requested by Senator DEVLIN

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1586

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete "one mile of the campus" and
- 2 insert "four miles of the main campus".
- In line 13, after "school's" delete the rest of the line and insert "Internet
- 4 website or on any appropriate student-focused digital communication net-
- 5 work managed by the school.".
- In line 14, delete "Give" and insert "Upon the request of" and after
- 7 "equivalent" insert ", give the student government or its equivalent".
- 8 In line 16, delete "During" and insert "As part of".
- In line 17, delete "During" and insert "As part of".
- In line 19, delete "During" and insert "As part of".
- Delete lines 20 through 22 and insert:
- "(c) Upon the request of the school's official student government or its
- 13 equivalent, provide the student government or its equivalent with an official
- 14 class schedule and a list of professional contact information for school fac-
- 15 ulty, which may be used for the purpose of seeking faculty approval for the
- student government or its equivalent to provide nonpartisan voter registra-
- 17 tion classroom presentations.".
- In line 25, after "property" insert ", provided that the nonpartisan voter
- 19 registration services conform to the rules of conduct and rules for reserving
- 20 space at the school".
- On page 2, line 2, after "ballots" insert "in the event a student chooses

to vote using the student's campus address".
